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UK Record Status Portsmouth 2020 
Incorporating the 

L&RCAA 50
th

 Senior and 48
th

 Junior Championships 

2
nd

 February 2020 

 

Hosted by The Foxes Archery Club 

Winstanley Community College, Kingsway North,  

Leicester LE3 3BD 

 
 

OFFICIAL RESULTS 
 

Judge in charge: Mr P Benson 

Judges: Mr C Evans and Mr G Malyon 

Lady Paramount: Mrs M E Taylor 

Tournament organiser: Anne Smith, 11 Spruce Avenue, Loughborough LE11 2QW 

Deputy TO Elizabeth Smith  
 

Tournament Organiser’s report 

 

Thank you to everyone involved:- 

 Our judges Phil Benson, Geoff Malyon and Chris Evans for keeping everything running smoothly; 

 Merlin Archery for providing the target faces and donating raffle prizes; 

 Leicestershire & Rutland County Archery Association for the loan of the timing equipment; 

 The Foxes’ tournament team, who did an excellent job setting up, taking down, being the field party, 

refreshments and cake baking, administration, and raffle tickets sales; 

 Winstanley Community College;  

 Mel Warner and Elizabeth Smith who helped check every score sheet; and 

 Peggy Taylor, for being our Lady Paramount 

 

Very well done to all the award winners, and thank you to all competitors and their supporters for taking part 

in the competition.   A special “well done” to Lizzie Warner of Kirby Muxloe AC, who we believe shot a 

new County record for Ladies Recurve. In the results, (2) after an archer’s name denotes the score was 

achieved in a second shooting session; and (O) denotes that the archer is not affiliated to L&RCAA and not 

eligible for awards in the L&RCAA Indoor Championships. 

  

  Sponsored by Merlin Archery   

L&RCAA 



    

  

L&RCAA Indoor Championships and Open Portsmouth 02.02.2020  Page 2 of 10 

Awards 
 

Ladies Longbow 

 

Medal Archer Club Score Hits 10s 

Gold Jayne Curnock Fosse Company of Archers 226 45 1 

 

Gents Longbow and L&RCAA Senior Longbow Indoor Champion 

 

Medal Archer Club Score Hits 10s 

Gold Steve Wilkinson Ivanhoe Archers 424 59 5 

 

Junior Ladies Barebow and L&RCAA Junior Barebow Indoor Champion 

 

Medal Archer Club Score Hits 10s 

Gold Mai Wilkinson Ivanhoe Archers 400 60 1 

 

Junior Gents Barebow  

 

Medal Archer Club Score Hits 10s 

Gold Ethan Burton-Browne Soar Valley Archery Club 386 58 3 

 

Ladies Barebow 

 

Medal Archer Club Score Hits 10s 

Gold Gill Brown LAOFAC 467 60 8 

Silver Laura Hutchinson Loughborough Students AC 465 60 12 

 

Gents Barebow and L&RCAA Senior Barebow Indoor Champion 

 

Medal Archer Club Score Hits 10s 

Gold Nigel Todd Soar Valley Archery Club 515 60 11 

Silver Chris Flint Fosse Company of Archers 495 60 10 

 

Gents Flatbow 

 

Medal Archer Club Score Hits 10s 

Gold Steven Gamble Bowmen of Glen 445 59 10 

 

Junior Ladies Compound and L&RCAA Junior Ladies Compound Indoor Championships 

 

Medal Archer Club Score Hits 10s 

Gold Grace Coulam Bowmen of Rutland 271 38 1 

 

Open Ladies Compound 

 

Medal Archer Club Score Hits 10s 

Gold Amanda Davidson Lincoln Archers 566 60 27 
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Ladies Compound and L&RCAA Ladies Compound Indoor Championships 

 

Medal Archer Club Score Hits 10s 

Gold Carol Smith Fosse Company of Archers 571 60 33 

Silver Louise Naylor Kirby Muxloe Archery Club 559 60 19 

 

Gents Compound and L&RCAA Gents Compound Indoor Championships 

 

Medal Archer Club Score Hits 10s 

Gold Adam Ravenscroft Bowmen of Birstall 588 60 48 

Silver Bill Chapman Bowmen of Glen 575 60 35 

Bronze Oliver Clayton-Smith Fosse Company of Archers 574 60 34 

 

Junior Ladies Recurve and L&RAA Junior Ladies Recurve Indoor Championships 

 

Medal Archer Club Score Hits 10s 

Gold Esme Ryan Kirby Muxloe Archery Club 521 60 14 

Silver Holly Seaton Bowmen of Rutland 483 60 9 

 

Open Junior Gents Recurve 

 

Medal Archer Club Score Hits 10s 

Gold Edward Gray Meriden Archery Club 487 60 8 

 

Junior Gents Recurve and L&RAA Junior Gents Recurve Indoor Championships 

 

Medal Archer Club Score Hits 10s 

Gold Corin Willcocks Welland Valley Archers 566 60 31 

Silver Yusuf Ali Leicester Archery Academy 527 59 17 

 

Open Ladies Recurve 

 

Medal Archer Club Score Hits 10s 

Gold Rebecca Cusworth Coventry University AC 546 60 24 

 

Ladies Recurve and L&RCAA Ladies Recurve Indoor Championships 

 

Medal Archer Club Score Hits 10s 

Gold Lizzie Warner Kirby Muxloe Archery Club 589 60 49 

Silver Kim Blakebrough LAOFAC 551 60 23 

Bronze Jenniker Vadher Loughborough Students AC 544 60 23 

 

Open Gents Recurve 

 

Medal Archer Club Score Hits 10s 

Gold Darron Rose Burton Bridge Archers 560 60 31 
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Gents Recurve and L&RCAA Gents Recurve Indoor Championships 

 

Medal Archer Club Score Hits 10s 

Gold Arthur Coveney Loughborough Students AC 574 60 38 

Silver Tom Cram Paradox Archers 573 60 37 

Bronze Andrew Collins The Foxes Archery Club 570 60 33 

 

Handicap adjusted (Awarded to unrewarded archers across all classes, bow style and age group) 

 

Handicap group 

and medal 

 

Archer 

 

Club 

Handicap adjusted 

score 

Jnr Ladies / Ladies 58-100 Any Bow Style 

Bronze Lauren Powell Kirby Muxloe Archery Club 1542 

Jnr Ladies / Ladies 51-57 Any Bow Style 

Bronze Laura Mallinson Loughborough Students AC 1466 

Jnr Ladies / Ladies 42-50 Any Bow Style 

Bronze Emma Thompson LAOFAC 1442 

Jnr Gents / Gents 51-100 Any Bow Style 

Bronze Kieran Curson Loughborough Students AC 1551 

Jnr Gents / Gents 45-50 Any Bow Style 

Bronze Darren Bayley * LAOFAC 1465 

Jnr Gents / Gents 37-44 Any Bow Style 

Bronze Avtar Singh The Foxes Archery Club 1450 

Jnr Gents / Gents 29-36 Any Bow Style 

Bronze Ian Collins The Foxes Archery Club 1447 

 

Mixed Compound Team and L&RCAA Mixed Compound Team Indoor Championships  

(A team of three compound archers from the same club with at least one lady and one gent) 

 

Medal Club Archers Score Club total score 

Gold Fosse Company of Archers Oliver Clayton-Smith 574 1717 

  Tom Wright 572  

  Carol Smith 571  

 

Mixed Recurve Team and L&RCAA Mixed Recurve Team Indoor Championships 

 (A team of four recurve archers from the same club with at least one lady and one gent) 

Medal Club Archers Score Club total score 

Gold Kirby Muxloe Archery Club Lizzie Warner 589 2224 

  Ben Trudgill 567  

  Andy Powell 547  

  Esme Ryan 521  
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UK RECORD STATUS PORTSMOUTH INDIVIDUAL RESULTS 

 

Ladies Longbow 

 

Position Archer Club Score Hits 10s 

1 Jayne Curnock Fosse Company of Archers 226 45 1 

2 Georgie Jones Loughborough Students AC 197 36 3 

 

Gents Longbow 

 

Position Archer Club Score Hits 10s 

1 Steve Wilkinson Ivanhoe Archers 424 59 5 

2 Andrew Dixon Soar Valley Archery Club 272 54 2 

 

Junior Ladies Barebow 

 

Position Archer Club Score Hits 10s 

1 Mai Wilkinson Ivanhoe Archers 400 60 1 

 

Junior Gents Barebow 

 

Position Archer Club Score Hits 10s 

1 Ethan Burton-Browne Soar Valley Archery Club 386 58 3 

 

Ladies Barebow 

 

Position Archer Club Score Hits 10s 

1 Gill Brown LAOFAC 467 60 8 

2 Laura Hutchinson Loughborough Students AC 465 60 12 

3 Heidi Morris Loughborough Students AC 451 60 7 

4 Maud Seraffon Soar Valley Archery Club 386 58 4 

 

Gents AFB 

 

Position Archer Club Score Hits 10s 

1 Steven Gamble Bowmen of Glen 445 59 10 

2 Andrew Whitby Ivanhoe Archers 364 59 2 

 

  



    

  

L&RCAA Indoor Championships and Open Portsmouth 02.02.2020  Page 6 of 10 

Gents Barebow 

 

Position Archer Club Score Hits 10s 

1 Nigel Todd Soar Valley Archery Club 515 60 11 

2 Chris Flint Fosse Company of Archers 495 60 10 

3 Sam Newman Loughborough Students AC 384 59 4 

4 Rizwan Memon Leicester Archery Academy 372 60 3 

5 Chris Hornsby Soar Valley Archery Club 335 56 2 

 

Junior Ladies Compound 

 

Position Archer Club Score Hits 10s 

1 Grace Coulam Bowmen of Rutland 271 38 1 

 

Ladies Compound 

 

Position Archer Club Score Hits 10s 

1 Carol Smith Fosse Company of Archers 571 60 33 

2= Amanda Davidson (O) Lincoln Archers 566 60 27 

2= Carol Smith (2) Fosse Company of Archers 566 60 27 

4 Louise Naylor Kirby Muxloe Archery Club 559 60 19 

5 Jill Brown LAOFAC 557 60 19 

6 Jordanna Marsh Loughborough Students AC 553 60 18 

7 Joanna Clapka De Montfort University AC 549 60 18 

 

Gents Compound 

 

Position Archer Club Score Hits 10s 

1 Adam Ravenscroft Bowmen of Birstall 588 60 48 

2 Bill Chapman Bowmen of Glen 575 60 35 

3 Oliver Clayton-Smith Fosse Company of Archers 574 60 34 

4 Tom Wright Fosse Company of Archers 572 60 33 

5 Peter Fox Bowmen of Rutland 570 60 30 

6 Stephen Colledge Ivanhoe Archers 568 60 31 

7 Paul Seaton Bowmen of Rutland 566 60 26 

8 Peter Curnock Fosse Company of Archers 561 60 22 

9 David Ryan Kirby Muxloe Archery Club 560 60 23 

10 Ian Chambers Fosse Company of Archers 548 60 12 

RTD Andy Marriott The Foxes Archery Club 410 44 13 

DNS Neill Brown LAOFAC    

 

Junior Ladies Recurve 

 

Position Archer Club Score Hits 10s 

1 Esme Ryan Kirby Muxloe Archery Club 521 60 14 

2 Holly Seaton Bowmen of Rutland 483 60 9 

3 Zaaidah Bobat Leicester Archery Academy 375 59 1 

4 Lauren Powell Kirby Muxloe Archery Club 188 45 2 

5 Amalia Singh-Gaheer The Foxes Archery Club 174 39 0 
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Ladies Recurve 

 

Position Archer Club Score Hits 10s 

1 Lizzie Warner Kirby Muxloe Archery Club 589 60 49 

2 Kim Blakebrough LAOFAC 551 60 23 

3 Rebecca Cusworth (O) Coventry University AC 546 60 24 

4 Jenniker Vadher Loughborough Students AC 544 60 23 

5 Katriona James Paradox Archers 542 60 20 

6 Anne Smith The Foxes Archery Club 535 59 22 

7 Emma Thompson LAOFAC 502 60 12 

8 Joanne Hinsley Soar Valley Archery Club 496 60 14 

9 Laura Mallinson Loughborough Students AC 492 59 13 

10 Elizabeth Smith The Foxes Archery Club 487 60 9 

11 Sally Taylor Lutterworth Archery Club 445 60 5 

12 Cindy Lo Loughborough Students AC 438 60 4 

13 Beth Jeffery Loughborough Students AC 419 60 3 

 

Junior Boys Recurve 

 

Position Archer Club Score Hits 10s 

1 Corin Willcocks Welland Valley Archers 566 60 31 

2 Yusuf Ali Leicester Archery Academy 527 59 17 

3 Oscar Jarvis Kay Kirby Muxloe Archery Clulb 518 60 15 

4 Nathan Bach Ivanhoe Archers 495 60 6 

5 Edward Gray (O) Meriden Archery Club 487 60 8 

6 Luke Powell Kirby Muxloe Archery Club 458 60 7 
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Gents Recurve 

 

Position Archer Club Score Hits 10s 

1 Arthur Coveney Loughborough Students AC 574 60 38 

2 Tom Cram Paradox Archers 573 60 37 

3 Andrew Collins The Foxes Archery Club 570 60 33 

4 Ben Evans Loughborough Students AC 570 60 32 

5 Chris Butler LAOFAC 567 60 33 

6= Ben Trudgill Kirby Muxloe Archery Club 567 60 32 

6= Jason Jibrail Paradox Archers 567 60 32 

8 Ian  Collins The Foxes Archery Club 561 60 29 

9 Darron Rose (O) Burton Bridge Archers 560 60 31 

10 Marc Rowley Lutterworth Archery Club 556 60 26 

11 Jason Jibrail (2) Paradox Archers 551 60 23 

12 Andy Powell Kirby Muxloe Archery Club 547 60 23 

13 Jack Lucas Bowmen of Glen 545 60 22 

14 Steve Naylor Bowmen of Glen 541 60 14 

15 Charles Dalby Lutterworth AC 538 60 17 

16 Avtar Singh The Foxes Archery Club 533 60 17 

17 Darren Bayley LAOFAC 530 60 18 

18 Cameron Cathro Loughborough Students AC 529 60 14 

19 Harry Newan Loughborough Students AC 529 60 12 

20 Jason Gore The Foxes Archery Club 525 60 12 

21 Adam Bobat Leicester Archery Academy 523 60 12 

22 Daniel James Soar Valley Archery Club 510 60 13 

23 David Stroud Soar Valley Archery Club 496 60 9 

24 Alan Blackmore The Foxes Archery Club 493 60 13 

25 Nicholas Woods Burroughs Hill Bowmen 493 60 11 

26 Robert Bolsover The Foxes Archery Club 493 60 5 

27 Walter Taylor Bowmen of Glen 473 60 7 

28 Stephen Hubbard Lutterworth Archery Club 472 60 9 

29 Kieran Curson Loughborough Students AC 460 60 10 

30 Zaakir Patel Leicester Archery Academy 446 60 6 

31 James Browne Soar Valley Archery Club 407 59 5 

32 Sam Roberts Loughborough Students  AC 403 60 2 

33 Michael Wong Loughborough Students AC 393 59 3 

DNS Mick Shaw Lutterworth Archery Club    

 

  



    

  

L&RCAA Indoor Championships and Open Portsmouth 02.02.2020  Page 9 of 10 

Handicap Adjusted (highest handicap adjusted score for archers not receiving an individual award, any 

bow type and any age group) 

 

Handicap group 

and position 

 

Archer 

 

Club 

Handicap adjusted 

score 

Jnr Ladies / Ladies 58-100 Any Bow Style 

1 Lauren Powell Kirby Muxloe Archery Club 1542 

2 Amalia Singh-Gaheer The Foxes Archery Club 1485 

3 Cindy Lo Loughborough Students AC 1471 

4 Heidi Morris Loughborough Students AC 1459 

5 Georgie Jones Loughborough Students AC 1221 

Jnr Ladies / Ladies 51-57 Any Bow Style 

1 Laura Mallinson Loughborough Students AC 1466 

2 Joanne Hinsley Soar Valley Archery Club 1457 

3 Sally Taylor Lutterworth Archery Club 1419 

4 Maud Seraffon Soar Valley Archery Club 1366 

Jnr Ladies / Ladies 42-50 Any Bow Style 

1 Emma Thompson LAOFAC 1442 

2 Elizabeth Smith The Foxes Archery Club 1413 

Jnr Gents / Gents 51-100 Any Bow Style 

1 Kieran Curson Loughborough Students AC 1551 

2 Luke Powell Kirby Muxloe Archery Club 1482 

3 Andrew Whitby Ivanhoe Archers 1477 

4 Sam Newman Loughborough Students AC 1475 

5 Stephen Hubbard Lutterworth Archery Club 1473 

6 Zaakir Patel Leicester Archery Academy 1470 

7 Andrew Dixon Soar Valley Archery Club 1420 

8 James Browne Soar Valley Archery Club 1374 

Jnr Gents / Gents 45-50 Any Bow Style 

1 Darren Bayley * LAOFAC 1465 

2 Jason Gore * The Foxes Archery Club 1465 

3 Nicholas Woods * Burroughs Hill Bowmen 1433 

4 Robert Bolsover * The Foxes Archery Club 1443 

Jnr Gents / Gents 37-44 Any Bow Style 

1 Avtar Singh The Foxes Archery Club 1450 

2 Charles Dalby Lutterworth Archery Club 1448 

3 Daniel James Soar Valley Archery Club 1412 

4 Alan Blackmore The Foxes Archery Club 1403 

Jnr Gents / Gents 29-36 Any Bow Style 

1 Ian Collins The Foxes Archery Club 1447 

2 Marc Rowley Lutterworth Archery Club 1437 

3 Andy Powell Kirby Muxloe Archery Club 1430 

4 Harry Newman Loughborough Students AC 1421 

 

* position decided on the number of 10s achieved 
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Mixed Compound Team (3 compound archers from the same club with at least one lady and one gent) 

Position Club Archers Score Club total score 

1 Fosse Company of Archers Oliver Clayton-Smith 574 1717 

  Tom Wright 572  

  Carol Smith 571  

2 Bowmen of Rutland Peter Fox 570 1407 

  Paul Seaton 566  

  Grace Coulam 271  

 

Mixed Recurve Team (4 recurve archers from the same club with at least one lady and one gent) 

Position Club Archers Score Club total score 

1 Kirby Muxloe Archery Club Lizzie Warner 589 2224 

  Ben Trudgill 567  

  Andy Powell 547  

  Esme Ryan 521  

2 Loughborough Students AC Arthur Coveney 574 2217 

  Ben Evans 570  

  Jenniker Vadher 544  

  Harry Newman 529  

3 The Foxes Archery Club Andrew Collins 570 2199 

  Ian Collins 561  

  Anne Smith 535  

  Avtar Singh 533  

4 LAOFAC Chris Butler 567 2150 

  Kim Blakebrough 551  

  Darren Bayley 530  

  Emma Thompson 502  

5 Lutterworth Archery Club Marc Rowley 556 2011 

  Charles Dalby 538  

  Stephen Hubbard 472  

  Sally Taylor 445  

6 The Foxes Archery Club Jason Gore 525 1998 

  Robert Bolsover 493  

  AlanBlackmore 493  

  Elizabeth Smith 487  

7 Loughborough Students AC Cameron Cathro 529 1919 

  Laura Mallinson 492  

  Kieran Curson 460  

  Cindy Lo 438  

8 Soar Valley Archery Club Daniel James 510 1909 

  Joanne Hinsley 496  

  David Stroud 496  

  James Browne 407  

9 Leicester Archery Academy Yusuf Ali 527 1871 

  Adam Bobat 523  

  Zaakir Patel 446  

  Zaaidah Bobat 375  
 


